
Environmental
Protection Agency

Governor
•	 Lt. Governor

1. .	 Director

/

October 19, 2011	 RE: KENISEE GRAND RIVER CAMPGROUND
NPDES PERMIT NO. 3PR00391
HARPERSFIELD TWP., ASHTABULA CO.
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

CERTIFIED MAIL
Mr. Curt Grey, Owner
Kenisee Grand River Campground
4680 State Route 307
Geneva, Ohio 44041

Dear Mr. Grey:

During a review of Ohio EPA's electronic Discharge Monitoring Report (eDMR) information
for the above referenced facility at 4680 State Route 307 Harpersfield Township,
Ashtabula County, Ohio EPA notes that the facility is in Significant Noncompliance (SNC)
for fecal coliform from Outfall 601. U.S. EPA defines significant noncompliance for bacteria
if a facility exceeds the limits established by the facility's National Pollutant Discharge
Elimination System (NPDES) permit by more than 40% for two or more months during the
consecutive quarter review. The review period reviewed is April 2011 through August 2011.

A review of the eDMR information for bacteria indicated the following exceedences:

Station

601
601
601
601
601

Limit

1D cone
1D Cone
10 Cone
1 0 Cone
1 0 Cone

Reporting
Code

31616	 Fecal Coiform
31616	 Fecal Coiiform
31616	 Fecal CoUform
31616	 Fecal couform
31616	 Fecal CoiFform

Reported
Limit	 Value

23	 2450.
23	 200
23	 76
23	 288
23	 5800.

Violation
Date

7/11/2011
7/18/2011
5/4/2011

5/24/2011
6/23/2011

A written explanation as to why the events occurred, along with measures to ensure that
they will not be repeated must be provided.

Please inform this office, in writing, within 30 days of the date of this letter as to the actions
that have been or will be taken to correct the above noncompliance. Your response to this
letter should include the dates that the actions have been or will be completed. Please be
advised that past or present issues of noncompliance can continue as subjects of future
enforcement actions by Ohio EPA.

If you determine that additional treatment units are necessary in order to achieve
compliance, please note that you must submit a permit-to-install (P11) application, along
with the necessary application forms, associated fees, and detailed plans and
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specifications to this office for review. Additional information on the P11 process maybe
found at http ://epa.ohio.ciov/dsw!pti/ index.asox. Application forms may be found at
bjpJIera.o'niogovIdswIptiIPTlForms.asox,

If you have any questions or comments regarding this notification, please feel free to
contact me at (330) 963-1175.

Respectively, i

46hn M. Schmidt P.E., R.S.
Environmental Engineer
Division of Surface Water

dM5/cs

Cc: Steve Howe, Ake Laboratories
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